NOTICE TO THE PARISHIONERS OF LODERS

The virtual Annual Parish Council meeting will be held on Tuesday 4th May 2021 at 7.00pm. The meeting will be held via Zoom at:

https://zoom.us/j/98569331500?pwd=UWllbG4xK2tVWTNQQWdaeU1uYmk1QT09

Meeting ID: 985 6933 1500 Passcode: 820920

If you wish to join by phone, please dial 0203 481 5237. Please note calls are charged at Zoom rates and are payable by the user. For further information, please visit https://zoom.us/zoomconference/rates

AGENDA

- 1. To elect a Chair for 2021-22 and sign acceptance of office
- 2. To elect a Vice Chair for 2021-22 and sign acceptance of office
- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. To receive declarations of interest or grants of dispensation
- 5. To accept the minutes of the meeting held on 27th April 2021 and sign the same
- 6. To confirm the date of the next Parish Council meeting
- 7. Matters Arising for info only
- 8. To appoint/reaffirm representatives for the following year:
 - i. Trustees of the Loders Relief of Need
 - ii. Village Hall Management Representative
 - iii. Playing Field Management
 - iv. Allotments Management
 - v. Finance Working Group
 - vi. Footpaths Liaison Officer
 - vii. Cemetery Management
 - viii. Roads and Transport
 - ix. River Asker Project Representative
 - x. Emergency and Flood Representative
 - xi. Parish Ancient Monument Liaison Officer
 - xii. DAPTC Representative
 - xiii. BLAP Representative
- 9. To reaffirm the Loders Parish Council Standing Orders
- 10. To reaffirm the Loders Parish Council Financial Regulations
- 11. Democratic Forum if the public wish to speak during the meeting or ask any specific questions, please inform the Clerk at least 24 hours before the start of the meeting by calling 01308 488624 or via email loders@dorset-aptc.gov.uk

12. Finance

- i. To approve the Annual Governance and Accountability Return Section 1 Annual Governance Statement 2020/21 having been internally audited
- ii. To approve the Annual Governance and Accountability Return Section 2 Accounting Statements 2020/21
- iii. To approve the annual insurance premium
- iv. To authorise receipts and payments due
- v. To review the monthly finance reports
- vi. To monitor the Clerks monthly timesheet of hours
- 13. Planning & Development to consider any planning applications, appeals or enforcements in circulation
- 14. Council Property

To consider and agree any actions in relation to Parish Council property:

- i. Cemetery grounds maintenance contract leaf clearance quote
- ii. Allotments vacant plot 8 update
- iii. Playing Field to receive an update on progress of the new equipment for the play area (benches and nest carousel)
- 15. Footpaths and Rights of Way report from David Cannon
- 16. Roads, Transport and Drains to consider and agree any actions in relation to parish roads, transport and drains
- 17. Unitary Authority
 - Update from DAPTC
 - Dorset Council DAPTC Service Provision Survey
 - ii. Update from BLAP
- 18. Climate and Environment Issues
 - To consider and agree any actions in relation to the Loders Parish Council Climate & Ecological Emergency Action Plan
- 19. Communications

To consider and agree any actions in relation to parish communications:

- i. Broadband meeting to be arranged with local MP
- 20. To review correspondence received
- 21. To confirm news items for the Parish Council website and Eggardon & Colmers View
- 22. Agenda Items for the next Parish Council meeting date to be confirmed

Signed by the Clerk: Joanne Hughes

Date: 28th April 2021

Loders Parish Council Joanne Hughes, Clerk to the Council
13 Twinways, Melplash, Bridport, Dorset, DT6 3UQ
Email: lodersparishcouncil@gmail.com website: www.lodersparish.org